
2024-2025 Carroll University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-9   Conf: 12-4   Home: 6-3   Away: 10-6   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Rangel, Olivia 27-27 909 33.7 193-412 .468 13-56 .232 106-147 .721 52 85 137 5.1 45 0 127 84 1 80 505 18.7
33 Gricius, Natalie 27-27 771 28.6 181-359 .504 36-103 .350 94-115 .817 60 104 164 6.1 74 1 35 35 2 24 492 18.2
32 Wizner, Emilie 26-26 689 26.5 113-265 .426 50-141 .355 35-40 .875 8 39 47 1.8 19 0 36 14 2 34 311 12.0
03 Halverson, Chloe 27-12 629 23.3 76-156 .487 12-40 .300 47-67 .701 40 86 126 4.7 52 0 42 37 4 45 211 7.8
14 Lokker, Julia 27-0 405 15.0 57-122 .467 16-36 .444 12-18 .667 9 32 41 1.5 52 0 42 45 3 15 142 5.3
10 Barger, Katie 27-19 599 22.2 58-112 .518 2-10 .200 21-43 .488 24 81 105 3.9 64 2 53 53 4 61 139 5.1
22 Palzkill, Natalie 27-7 435 16.1 43-83 .518 7-13 .538 30-44 .682 27 63 90 3.3 55 1 49 51 2 45 123 4.6
04 Nielsen, Anna 22-1 321 14.6 27-64 .422 1-5 .200 12-19 .632 18 24 42 1.9 44 0 20 23 2 11 67 3.0
11 Kratz, Kacy 26-14 373 14.3 26-67 .388 5-18 .278 13-19 .684 21 62 83 3.2 30 0 25 27 3 18 70 2.7
01 McMahon, Ciara 10-0 48 4.8 8-17 .471 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.4 3 0 3 3 0 0 21 2.1
12 Petalber, Alayna 23-1 231 10.0 16-43 .372 10-28 .357 4-6 .667 5 11 16 0.7 20 0 8 13 0 7 46 2.0
05 Wozniak, Kailey 4-0 10 2.5 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.0 4 0 0 2 0 0 6 1.5
02 Capstran, Lauren 5-0 24 4.8 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 0.4
21 Wendt, Ryann 1-1 6 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5450 201.9 802-1707 .470 157-464 .338 374-518 .722 312 642 954 35.3 466 4 442 408 23 340 2135 79.07
Opponents 27 5450 201.9 656-1502 .437 157-495 .317 301-414 .727 239 640 879 32.6 461 14 340 582 46 197 1770 65.56

Team Statistics CAR OPP
SCORING 2135 1770
    Points Per Game 79.1 65.6
    Scoring Margin 13.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 802-1707 656-1502
    Field Goal Pct .470 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 157-464 157-495
    3PT FG Pct .338 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 374-518 301-414
    FT Pct .722 .727
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 11.1
REBOUNDS 954 879
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 2.8 –
ASSISTS 442 340
    Assists Per Game 16.4 12.6
TURNOVERS 408 582
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 21.6
    Turnovers Margin 6.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.6
STEALS 340 197
    Steals Per Game 12.6 7.3
BLOCKS 23 46
    Blocks Per Game 0.9 1.7
ATTENDANCE 3,232 6,320
    Dates/Avg Per Date 9-359 16-395
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-157

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Carroll (WI) 489 551 524 551 20 2135
Opponents 409 383 465 493 20 1770

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at MSOE W 74-60 195
11/12/24 at Beloit W 75-32 96
11/16/24 WIS.-WHITEWATER L 60-62 500
11/22/24 vs Olivet W 85-34 125
11/23/24 at Hope W 80-75 0
11/26/24 at UChicago L 70-81 130
11/30/24 at Ripon L 62-71 250

* 12/04/24 at Carthage W 62-57 366
* 12/07/24 ILL. WESLEYAN L 71-80 374
* 12/14/24 at North Central (IL) W 85-58 115

12/20/24 at St. Norbert L 65-69 168
12/30/24 at Benedictine (IL) W 80-56 228

* 01/04/25 at Millikin W 77-68 105
* 01/08/25 NORTH PARK W 89-63 295
* 01/11/25 WHEATON (IL) W 100-79 399
* 01/18/25 at Augustana (IL) W 81-52 112
* 01/22/25 ELMHURST W 73-71 393
* 01/29/25 CARTHAGE W 80-53 295
* 02/01/25 MILLIKIN W 86-74 307
* 02/05/25 at Ill. Wesleyan L 75-81 1,879
* 02/08/25 at Wheaton (IL) W 71-63 233
* 02/11/25 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) L 71-75 295
* 02/15/25 AUGUSTANA (IL) W 103-63 374
* 02/19/25 at North Park W 97-51 75
* 02/22/25 at Elmhurst L 88-93 596

02/28/25 vs Wheaton (IL) W 89-54 189
03/01/25 at Ill. Wesleyan L 86-95 1,772

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Carroll University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-4   Home: 6-2   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Gricius, Natalie 16-16 477 29.8 116-229 .507 23-64 .359 58-75 .773 40 64 104 6.5 43 1 24 22 2 10 313 19.6
23 Rangel, Olivia 16-16 554 34.6 115-247 .466 9-34 .265 70-104 .673 30 62 92 5.8 27 0 78 52 1 48 309 19.3
32 Wizner, Emilie 15-15 394 26.3 64-142 .451 26-75 .347 25-28 .893 5 21 26 1.7 8 0 20 7 2 19 179 11.9
03 Halverson, Chloe 16-3 347 21.7 47-90 .522 5-21 .238 32-47 .681 27 47 74 4.6 30 0 25 19 2 19 131 8.2
14 Lokker, Julia 16-0 241 15.1 37-78 .474 12-26 .462 9-15 .600 3 16 19 1.2 36 0 24 20 3 8 95 5.9
10 Barger, Katie 16-15 370 23.1 35-68 .515 2-8 .250 16-33 .485 11 54 65 4.1 41 1 40 37 2 46 88 5.5
22 Palzkill, Natalie 16-1 225 14.1 23-44 .523 4-6 .667 15-21 .714 16 44 60 3.8 28 0 23 25 2 20 65 4.1
11 Kratz, Kacy 16-12 249 15.6 16-43 .372 3-9 .333 10-14 .714 15 36 51 3.2 24 0 18 22 2 13 45 2.8
12 Petalber, Alayna 16-1 163 10.2 15-31 .484 9-20 .450 2-4 .500 2 4 6 0.4 12 0 5 10 0 4 41 2.6
04 Nielsen, Anna 12-1 162 13.5 12-30 .400 0-2 .000 5-9 .556 9 11 20 1.7 24 0 13 12 1 4 29 2.4
01 McMahon, Ciara 6-0 22 3.7 4-9 .444 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 12 2.0
05 Wozniak, Kailey 3-0 7 2.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.3 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.7
02 Capstran, Lauren 3-0 14 4.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 485-1013 .479 97-274 .354 242-350 .691 191 392 583 36.4 279 2 270 240 17 191 1309 81.81
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 404-923 .438 88-286 .308 185-244 .758 148 382 530 33.1 292 11 220 339 20 113 1081 67.56

Team Statistics CAR OPP
SCORING 1309 1081
    Points Per Game 81.8 67.6
    Scoring Margin 14.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 485-1013 404-923
    Field Goal Pct .479 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 97-274 88-286
    3PT FG Pct .354 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 242-350 185-244
    FT Pct .691 .758
    FT Made Per Game 15.1 11.6
REBOUNDS 583 530
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 33.1
    Rebounds Margin 3.3 –
ASSISTS 270 220
    Assists Per Game 16.9 13.8
TURNOVERS 240 339
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 21.2
    Turnovers Margin 6.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.6
STEALS 191 113
    Steals Per Game 11.9 7.1
BLOCKS 17 20
    Blocks Per Game 1.1 1.3
ATTENDANCE 2,732 3,481
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-342 8-435
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Carroll (WI) 305 322 327 348 7 1309
Opponents 257 240 276 296 12 1081

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 at  Carthage W 62-57 366
12/07/24 ILL. WESLEYAN L 71-80 374
12/14/24 at  North Central (IL) W 85-58 115
01/04/25 at  Millikin W 77-68 105
01/08/25 NORTH PARK W 89-63 295
01/11/25 WHEATON (IL) W 100-79 399
01/18/25 at  Augustana (IL) W 81-52 112
01/22/25 ELMHURST W 73-71 393
01/29/25 CARTHAGE W 80-53 295
02/01/25 MILLIKIN W 86-74 307
02/05/25 at  Ill. Wesleyan L 75-81 1879
02/08/25 at  Wheaton (IL) W 71-63 233
02/11/25 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) L 71-75 295
02/15/25 AUGUSTANA (IL) W 103-63 374
02/19/25 at  North Park W 97-51 75
02/22/25 at  Elmhurst L 88-93 596


